www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2021 Eaton1312
1P
1P
Arktite heavy duty circuit breaking
plugs and receptacles
Industrial heavy duty
Non-hazardous areas
NEMA 4 Watertight

mechanical lug
Mating plug Mating connector
Ordering information – mechanical lug termination:
Receptacle assembly with AJ back boxes and
angle adapters
Receptacle housings
only Mating plugs Mating connectors
Description
Hub
size Cat. # Cat. # Cable dia. Cat. # Cat. #
Style 1 – wire well takes 0.687” maximum conductor size
4-wire,
4-pole
2” AREAL20416
ARL2041
0.875 - 1.375” APL20455 APRL20415
21/2” AREAL20417 1.375 - 1.875” APL20457 APRL20417
1.875 - 2.500” APL20458 APRL20418
2.500 - 3.000” APL204513 APRL204113
Style 2 – wire well takes 0.687” maximum conductor size
3-wire,
4-pole
11/2” AREAL20425
ARL2042
0.875 - 1.375” APL20465 APRL20425
2” AREAL20426 1.375 - 1.875” APL20467 APRL20427
21/2” AREAL20427 1.875 - 2.500” APL20468 APRL20428
Ordering information – crimp/solder termination:
Receptacle assembly with AJ back boxes and
angle adapters
Receptacle housings
only Mating plugs Mating connectors
Description
Hub
size Cat. # Cat. # Cable dia. Cat. # Cat. #
Style 1 – wire well takes 0.56” maximum conductor size
4-wire,
4-pole
2” AREA20416
AR2041
0.875 - 1.375” AP20455 APR20415
21/2” AREA20417 1.375 - 1.875” AP20457 APR20417
1.875 - 2.500” AP20458 APR20418
Style 1 – wire well takes 0.75” maximum conductor size
4-wire,
4-pole
2” AREA204126
AR20412
1.375 - 1.875” AP204511 APR204111
21/2” AREA204127 1.875 - 2.500” AP204512 APR204112
2.500 - 3.000” AP204513 APR204113
Style 2 – wire well takes 0.56” maximum conductor size
3-wire,
4-pole
11/2” AREA20425
AR2042
0.875 - 1.375” AP20465 APR20425
2” AREA20426 1.375 - 1.875” AP20467 APR20427
21/2” AREA20427 1.875 - 2.500” AP20468 APR20428
Style 2 – wire well takes 0.75” maximum conductor size
3-wire,
4-pole
11/2” AREA204225
AR20422
1.375 - 1.875” AP204611 APR204211
2” AREA204226 1.875 - 2.500” AP204612 APR204212
21/2” AREA204227
Arktite heavy duty circuit breaking
receptacle assemblies
200A, 600 VAC/250 VDC, 50B-400 Hz
NEMA 3R